Faculty of Medicine which
Awarded the M.D. Degree

Memorial University
Dalhousie University
Université Laval
Université de Sherbrooke
Université de Montréal
McGill University
QUEBEC SUBTOTAL
University of Ottawa
Queen's University
University of Toronto
McMaster University
University of Western Ontario

Northern Ontario School of
Medicine

ONTARIO SUBTOTAL
University of Manitoba
University of Saskatchewan
University of Alberta
University of Calgary
ALBERTA SUBTOTAL
University of British Columbia
Outside Canada

Total

CAPER¢,*RCEP

J-1 PRACTICE LOCATIONS
Canadian citizens/permanent residents* who exited training in 2015
Faculty of M.D. degree by region of practice** in July 2017

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Western Other Country
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count Row %
39 62.9% 1 1.6% 13 21.0% 8 12.9%
50 48.5% 4 3.9% 23 22.3% 24 23.3%
3 1.3% 210 92.5% 5 2.2% 4 1.8%
21 13.0% 129 80.1% 4 2.5% 5 3.1%
235 91.1% 12 4.7% 8 3.1%

3 1.7% 103 57.5% 46  25.7% 14 7.8% 5 2.8%
27 3.3% 677 82.1% 67 8.1% 31 3.8% 5 0.6%
11 6.6% 11 6.6% 106 63.9% 30 18.1% 2 1.2%

4 4.0% 2 2.0% 74 73.3% 18  17.8% 1 1.0%

1 0.4% 181 80.4% 39 17.3% 1 0.4%

4 2.2% 1 0.6% 154  86.0% 18  10.1%

4 2.6% 1 0.7% 123  80.9% 20 13.2% 1 0.7%

1 2.1% 40 85.1% 5 10.6%

25 2.9% 15 1.7% 678 77.9% 130 14.9% 5 0.6%

1 1.1% 1 1.1% 17 19.1% 64 71.9% 3 3.4%

1 1.3% 9 11.4% 66  83.5% 1 1.3%

1 0.6% 1 0.6% 21 11.7% 155 86.1% 1 0.6%

1 0.6% 3 1.9% 24 15.6% 124 80.5%

2 0.6% 4 1.2% 45  13.5% 279 83.5% 1 0.3%

6 2.3% 3 1.2% 25 9.7% 219 85.2% 1 0.4%
41 5.8% 39 5.5% 293 41.6% 181 25.7% 1 0.1%

192 5.8% 744 22.4% 1170 35.2% 1002 30.1% 17 0.5%

These data include new entry and re-entry trainees who exited at the completion of training between Nov 1, 2014 and Nov 1, 2015.

* excludes visa trainees

** Based on CMA Masterfile and MD Select

Not Located

Count

O W N oOoN e

18

P W N W N O

17

w W N PN W

150
199

Row %
1.6%
1.9%
2.2%
1.2%
1.2%
4.5%
2.2%
3.6%
2.0%
1.3%
1.1%
2.0%
2.1%

2.0%
3.4%
2.5%
0.6%
1.3%
0.9%
1.2%
21.3%
6.0%

Total

Count

62
103
227
161
258
179
825
166
101
225
179
152

47

870
89
79

180

154

334

257

705

3324

Row %
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%



