

## J-1 PRACTICE LOCATIONS Canadian citizens/permanent residents\* who exited training in 2015 Faculty of M.D. degree by region of practice\*\* in July 2017

Faculty of Medicine which Awarded the M.D. Degree	Atlantic		Quebec		Ontario		Western		Other Country		Not Located		Total	
	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	Count	Row %	Count	Row %
Memorial University	39	62.9%	1	1.6%	13	21.0%	8	12.9%			1	1.6%	62	100.0%
Dalhousie University	50	48.5%	4	3.9%	23	22.3%	24	23.3%			2	1.9%	103	100.0%
Université Laval	3	1.3%	210	92.5%	5	2.2%	4	1.8%			5	2.2%	227	100.0%
Université de Sherbrooke	21	13.0%	129	80.1%	4	2.5%	5	3.1%			2	1.2%	161	100.0%
Université de Montréal			235	91.1%	12	4.7%	8	3.1%			3	1.2%	258	100.0%
McGill University	3	1.7%	103	57.5%	46	25.7%	14	7.8%	5	2.8%	8	4.5%	179	100.0%
QUEBEC SUBTOTAL	27	3.3%	677	82.1%	67	8.1%	31	3.8%	5	0.6%	18	2.2%	825	100.0%
University of Ottawa	11	6.6%	11	6.6%	106	63.9%	30	18.1%	2	1.2%	6	3.6%	166	100.0%
Queen's University	4	4.0%	2	2.0%	74	73.3%	18	17.8%	1	1.0%	2	2.0%	101	100.0%
University of Toronto	1	0.4%			181	80.4%	39	17.3%	1	0.4%	3	1.3%	225	100.0%
McMaster University	4	2.2%	1	0.6%	154	86.0%	18	10.1%			2	1.1%	179	100.0%
University of Western Ontario	4	2.6%	1	0.7%	123	80.9%	20	13.2%	1	0.7%	3	2.0%	152	100.0%
Northern Ontario School of Medicine	1	2.1%			40	85.1%	5	10.6%			1	2.1%	47	100.0%
ONTARIO SUBTOTAL	25	2.9%	15	1.7%	678	77.9%	130	14.9%	5	0.6%	17	2.0%	870	100.0%
University of Manitoba	1	1.1%	1	1.1%	17	19.1%	64	71.9%	3	3.4%	3	3.4%	89	100.0%
University of Saskatchewan	1	1.3%			9	11.4%	66	83.5%	1	1.3%	2	2.5%	79	100.0%
University of Alberta	1	0.6%	1	0.6%	21	11.7%	155	86.1%	1	0.6%	1	0.6%	180	100.0%
University of Calgary	1	0.6%	3	1.9%	24	15.6%	124	80.5%			2	1.3%	154	100.0%
ALBERTA SUBTOTAL	2	0.6%	4	1.2%	45	13.5%	279	83.5%	1	0.3%	3	0.9%	334	100.0%
University of British Columbia	6	2.3%	3	1.2%	25	9.7%	219	85.2%	1	0.4%	3	1.2%	257	100.0%
Outside Canada	41	5.8%	39	5.5%	293	41.6%	181	25.7%	1	0.1%	150	21.3%	705	100.0%
Total	192	5.8%	744	22.4%	1170	35.2%	1002	30.1%	17	0.5%	199	6.0%	3324	100.0%

These data include new entry and re-entry trainees who exited at the completion of training between Nov 1, 2014 and Nov 1, 2015.

\* excludes visa trainees

\*\* Based on CMA Masterfile and MD Select